SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS OFFICIAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 4, 2008

RUN DATE:11/21/08 01:18 PM

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY EV/ABSENTEE
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 124). . . . . 124 100.00
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . . 73,689
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL. . . . . . . 50,775 45,786 4,989
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK. . . . . . . 3 .01 3 0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . . . 68.90
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK
CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION QUESTION
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,857 22.59 8,391 1,466
NO. . . . . . . . . . . . . 33,771 77.41 31,021 2,750
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 10 9 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 6,934 6,169 765

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

B. OBAMA / J. BIDEN (DEM) . . . . . 27,443 54 .55 24,518 2,925
C. McKINNEY / R. CLEMENTE (GRN) . . . 157 .31 152 5
J. McCAIN / S. PALIN (REP). . . . . 21,872 43.47 19,915 1,957
B. BARR / W. ROOT (LIB). . . . . . 206 .41 192 14
J. POLACHEK / No Candidate (NEW) . . . 14 .03 12 2
C. BALDWIN / D. CASTLE (CON) . . . . 107 .21 100 7
R. NADER / M. GONZALEZ (IND) . . . . 386 .77 353 33
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 125 .25 119 6

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 198 182 16

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 267 243 24

UNITED STATES SENATOR
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM) . . . . . . 31,900 65.92 28,763 3,137
KATHY CUMMINGS (GRN) . . . . . . . 1,369 2.83 1,271 98
STEVE SAUERBERG (REP) . . . . . . 14,269 29.48 12,830 1,439
LARRY A. STAFFORD (LIB). . . . . . 553 1.14 493 60
CHAD N. KOPPIE (CON) . . . . . . . 304 .63 279 25

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 31 29 2

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,347 2,121 226



REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

DEBORAH "DEBBIE" HALVORSON (DEM) . . . 28,162
JASON M. WALLACE (GRN) . . . . . . 3,901
MARTY OZINGA (REP) . . . . . . . 16,231
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 21
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 2,458

STATE SENATOR THIRTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

RYAN GAILEY (DEM). . . . . . . . 1,073
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0
J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI (REP). . . . . 1,635
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 1
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 168

STATE SENATOR THIRTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 107 OF 107 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

STEVE STOUT (DEM) . . . . . . . . 16,515
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0
GARY G. DAHL (REP) . . . . . . . 25,653
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 9
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,281

STATE SENATOR FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) . . . . . 0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP). . . . . . . 908
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 172

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
FIFTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

MARY SCHNEIDER (DEM) . . . . . . . 1,194
SANDRA LEZON (GRN) . . . . . . . 135
KAY HATCHER (REP). . . . . . . . 1,629

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 3

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 196

58.
.08
33.

39.

60.

39.

60.

100.

40.
.56
55.

31

61

62

38

16

84

00

37

07

25,311
3,656
14,0611
12
2,196

997
1,516

159

14,643
23,200

1,108

854

162

1,108
126
1,523

182

2,851
245
1,620

262

76

119

1,872
2,453

173

54

10

86
106

14



REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
SEVENTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
JAMES DUSING (GRN)
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
CAREEN M. GORDON (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
DAVID McALOON (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 95 OF 95 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
FRANK J. MAUTINO (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
TOM SHRIER (DEM) .
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
KEITH P. SOMMER (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON AND MCLEAN COUNTIES)

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)

500
2,103

274

4,329
1,939

338

30,950

5,902

413

555

111

19

69.

30.

100.

42.

57.

.21
80.

79

07

93

00

67

33

465
1,947

261

3,912
1,729

308

27,856

5,155

390

519

106

35
156

13

417

210

30

3,094

747

23

36



MARK E. JONTRY (REP). . . . . . . 0 0 0

Over Votes . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1 0 1
CIRCUIT CLERK
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JOSEPH M. CAREY (DEM) . . . . . . 30,275 63.94 27,291 2,984
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0 0 0
JUNE M. STEDER (REP). . . . . . . 17,076 36.06 15,390 1,686
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . [§ [§ 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 3,215 2,903 312
RECORDER
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
THOMAS E. LYONS (DEM) . . . . . . 40,255 100.00 36,347 3,908
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0 0 0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP) . . . . . 0 0 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 10,317 9,243 1,074
STATE'S ATTORNEY
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
BRIAN J. TOWNE (DEM) . . . . . . . 40,175 100.00 36,279 3,896
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0 0 0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP) . . . . . 0 0 0
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 10,397 9,311 1,086
CORONER
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JODY BERNARD (DEM) . . . . . . . 34,552 73.73 31,216 3,336
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0 0 0
TAMRA L. BIERBOM (REP) . . . . . . 12,308 26.27 11,033 1,275
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 18 14 4
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 3,694 3,327 367
AUDITOR
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JODY L WILKINSON (DEM) . . . . . . 38,017 100.00 34,280 3,737
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) . . . . . 0 0 0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP) . . . . . 0 0 0

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0 0 0



Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JERRY L. HICKS (DEM).
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
RANDY L. FREEMAN (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
STEPHEN ABEL (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
LEE STOCKING (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
RONALD E. FLOWER (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
CHARLES J. BORCHSENIUS (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
CATHERINE OWENS (REP)
STEVE KOKESH (IND)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
GARY N. SMALL (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

12,555

27,159

20,118

16
3,279

867
689

77

633
1,205

102

1,013
746

209

1,492

387

57.

42.

55.

44

34.

65.

57.
42.

100.

45

55

72

.28

44

56

59
41

00

11,310

24,398
18,260

15
2,917

823
625

66

587
1,131

94

944
692

194

1,383

350

1,245

2,761
1,858

362

44
64

11

46

74

69
54

15

109

37



COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JILL BERNAL (DEM) .

NO CANDIDATE FILED

NO CANDIDATE FILED
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

(GRN;
(REP)

MATTHEW K. MCLAUGHLIN (DEM)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

NO CANDIDATE FILED

CAROL ALCORN (IND)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

(GRN)
(REP)

MARY "KELLY" REFFETT (DEM).

NO CANDIDATE FILED

NO CANDIDATE FILED
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 14

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

AL PIECHA (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED

(GRN)
(REP)

(GRN)

SANDI BILLARD (REP)

Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 20

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JIM OLSON (DEM)

NO CANDIDATE FILED

VINCENT J. GROBER
Over Votes
Under Votes

(GRN;
(REP) .

1,822

477

948

653

166

1,152

308

872
1,065

51

1,036
687

83

100.

59.

40.

100.

45.

54.

60.

39.

00

21

79

00

02

98

13

87

1,651

419

886

617

153

1,072

282

799
1,011

47

949
612

74

171

58

62

36

13

73

54

87

75



COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 21
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
RANDY L. FREEMAN (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 24
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
JACK LEININGER (REP).
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 27
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
DONALD E. JORDAN (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 28
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
ROBERT JAKUPCAK (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)

Over Votes

Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 29
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
HERMAN E. "BONES" BRUNS (DEM) .
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
GLENN GARRETSON (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT THIRTEENTH JUD.

LASALLE COUNTY (CARTER VACANCY)

1,586

418

1,491

482

1,039

268

901

228

870
0
747
0
107

CIRCUIT

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

53.80

46.20

1,476

391

1,347

423

954

246

858

215

806
681

96

110

27

144

59

O O O

64

66

11



VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JOSEPH P. HETTEL (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)
Over Votes
Under Votes

RETAIN EUGENE P. "GENE" DAUGHERITY?
CIRCUIT COURT THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes
RETAIN ROBERT C. MARSAGLIA?
CIRCUIT COURT THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes
LASALLE COUNTY ADVISORY QUESTION
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes

ORGANIZE A FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT IN LASALLE COUNTY

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes
JOLIET JR. COLLEGE QUESTION
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO.

40,662

9,910

36,145
7,174
13
7,240

33,179
7,927

9,458

22,317
24,781
28
3,446

27,337
19,145
8
4,082

56
71

100.

83.
l6.

80.
.28

19

47.
52.

58.
41.

44

00

44
56

72

38
62

81
19

.09
55.

91

36,702

8,888

32,524
6,565
11
6,490

29,921
7,250

8,411

20,327
22,158
24
3,081

24,450
17,490

3,642

53
66

3,960

1,022

3,621
609

750

3,258
677

1,047

1,990
2,623

365

2,887
1,655

440

w



Over Votes
Under Votes

VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK QUESTION
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes
CITY OF MARSEILLES QUESTION
VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . . .
Over Votes
Under Votes

53
75

1,625
594

115

41.41
58.59

73.23
26.77

0 0

11 0

48 5

70 5

0 0

4 0
1,487 138
559 35

0 0

96 19



