

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

LASALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 4, 2008

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:11/21/08 01:18 PM

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY EV/ABSENTEE

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 124)	124	100.00		
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL	73,689			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	50,775		45,786	4,989
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	3	.01	3	0
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL		68.90		
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK				

CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION QUESTION

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	9,857	22.59	8,391	1,466
NO.	33,771	77.41	31,021	2,750
Over Votes	10		9	1
Under Votes	6,934		6,169	765

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

B. OBAMA / J. BIDEN (DEM)	27,443	54.55	24,518	2,925
C. MCKINNEY / R. CLEMENTE (GRN)	157	.31	152	5
J. McCAIN / S. PALIN (REP)	21,872	43.47	19,915	1,957
B. BARR / W. ROOT (LIB)	206	.41	192	14
J. POLACHEK / No Candidate (NEW)	14	.03	12	2
C. BALDWIN / D. CASTLE (CON)	107	.21	100	7
R. NADER / M. GONZALEZ (IND)	386	.77	353	33
WRITE-IN.	125	.25	119	6
Over Votes	198		182	16
Under Votes	267		243	24

UNITED STATES SENATOR

VOTE FOR 1
(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM)	31,900	65.92	28,763	3,137
KATHY CUMMINGS (GRN)	1,369	2.83	1,271	98
STEVE SAUERBERG (REP)	14,269	29.48	12,830	1,439
LARRY A. STAFFORD (LIB)	553	1.14	493	60
CHAD N. KOPPIE (CON)	304	.63	279	25
Over Votes	31		29	2
Under Votes	2,347		2,121	226

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

DEBORAH "DEBBIE" HALVORSON (DEM) . . .	28,162	58.31	25,311	2,851
JASON M. WALLACE (GRN)	3,901	8.08	3,656	245
MARTY OZINGA (REP)	16,231	33.61	14,611	1,620
Over Votes	21		12	9
Under Votes	2,458		2,196	262

STATE SENATOR THIRTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

RYAN GAILEY (DEM)	1,073	39.62	997	76
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI (REP)	1,635	60.38	1,516	119
Over Votes	1		1	0
Under Votes	168		159	9

STATE SENATOR THIRTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 107 OF 107 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

STEVE STOUT (DEM)	16,515	39.16	14,643	1,872
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
GARY G. DAHL (REP)	25,653	60.84	23,200	2,453
Over Votes	9		9	0
Under Votes	1,281		1,108	173

STATE SENATOR FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)	908	100.00	854	54
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	172		162	10

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

FIFTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

MARY SCHNEIDER (DEM)	1,194	40.37	1,108	86
SANDRA LEZON (GRN)	135	4.56	126	9
KAY HATCHER (REP)	1,629	55.07	1,523	106
Over Votes	3		2	1
Under Votes	196		182	14

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SEVENTIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0	0	
JAMES DUSING (GRN)	500	19.21	465	35
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)	2,103	80.79	1,947	156
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	274		261	13

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

CAREEN M. GORDON (DEM)	4,329	69.07	3,912	417
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
DAVID McALOON (REP)	1,939	30.93	1,729	210
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	338		308	30

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 95 OF 95 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

FRANK J. MAUTINO (DEM)	30,950	100.00	27,856	3,094
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	5,902		5,155	747

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

TOM SHRIER (DEM)	413	42.67	390	23
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
KEITH P. SOMMER (REP)	555	57.33	519	36
Over Votes	1		1	0
Under Votes	111		106	5

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON AND MCLEAN COUNTIES)

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0

MARK E. JONTRY (REP)	0	0	0
Over Votes	0	0	0
Under Votes	1	0	1

CIRCUIT CLERK

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JOSEPH M. CAREY (DEM)	30,275	63.94	27,291	2,984
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
JUNE M. STEDER (REP)	17,076	36.06	15,390	1,686
Over Votes	6		6	0
Under Votes	3,215		2,903	312

RECODER

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

THOMAS E. LYONS (DEM)	40,255	100.00	36,347	3,908
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	10,317		9,243	1,074

STATE'S ATTORNEY

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

BRIAN J. TOWNE (DEM)	40,175	100.00	36,279	3,896
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	10,397		9,311	1,086

CORONER

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JODY BERNARD (DEM)	34,552	73.73	31,216	3,336
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
TAMRA L. BIERBOM (REP)	12,308	26.27	11,033	1,275
Over Votes	18		14	4
Under Votes	3,694		3,327	367

AUDITOR

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JODY L WILKINSON (DEM)	38,017	100.00	34,280	3,737
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0

Under Votes	12,555	11,310	1,245
-----------------------	--------	--------	-------

COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JERRY L. HICKS (DEM)	27,159	57.45	24,398	2,761
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
RANDY L. FREEMAN (REP)	20,118	42.55	18,260	1,858
Over Votes	16		15	1
Under Votes	3,279		2,917	362

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

STEPHEN ABEL (DEM)	867	55.72	823	44
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
LEE STOCKING (REP)	689	44.28	625	64
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	77		66	11

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

RONALD E. FLOWER (DEM)	633	34.44	587	46
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
CHARLES J. BORCHSENIUS (REP)	1,205	65.56	1,131	74
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	102		94	8

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
CATHERINE OWENS (REP)	1,013	57.59	944	69
STEVE KOKESH (IND)	746	42.41	692	54
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	209		194	15

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
GARY N. SMALL (REP)	1,492	100.00	1,383	109
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	387		350	37

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JILL BERNAL (DEM)	1,822	100.00	1,651	171
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	477		419	58

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

MATTHEW K. MCLAUGHLIN (DEM)	948	59.21	886	62
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
CAROL ALCORN (IND)	653	40.79	617	36
Over Votes	3		3	0
Under Votes	166		153	13

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

MARY "KELLY" REFFETT (DEM)	1,152	100.00	1,072	80
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	308		282	26

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 14

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

AL PIECHA (DEM)	872	45.02	799	73
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
SANDI BILLARD (REP)	1,065	54.98	1,011	54
Over Votes	1		1	0
Under Votes	51		47	4

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 20

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JIM OLSON (DEM)	1,036	60.13	949	87
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
VINCENT J. GROBER (REP)	687	39.87	612	75
Over Votes	1		1	0
Under Votes	83		74	9

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 21

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0	0
RANDY L. FREEMAN (REP)	1,586	100.00	1,476
Over Votes	0		0
Under Votes	418		391
			27

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 24

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0	0
JACK LEININGER (REP)	1,491	100.00	1,347
Over Votes	0		0
Under Votes	482		423
			59

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 27

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

DONALD E. JORDAN (DEM)	1,039	100.00	954	85
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	268		246	22

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 28

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

ROBERT JAKUPCAK (DEM)	901	100.00	858	43
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	228		215	13

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 29

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

HERMAN E. "BONES" BRUNS (DEM)	870	53.80	806	64
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
GLENN GARRETSON (REP)	747	46.20	681	66
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	107		96	11

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT THIRTEENTH JUD. CIRCUIT
 LASALLE COUNTY (CARTER VACANCY)

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JOSEPH P. HETTEL (DEM)	40,662	100.00	36,702	3,960
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0		0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP)	0		0	0
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	9,910		8,888	1,022

RETAIN EUGENE P. "GENE" DAUGHERITY?

CIRCUIT COURT THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	36,145	83.44	32,524	3,621
NO.	7,174	16.56	6,565	609
Over Votes	13		11	2
Under Votes	7,240		6,490	750

RETAIN ROBERT C. MARSAGLIA?

CIRCUIT COURT THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	33,179	80.72	29,921	3,258
NO.	7,927	19.28	7,250	677
Over Votes	8		8	0
Under Votes	9,458		8,411	1,047

LASALLE COUNTY ADVISORY QUESTION

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	22,317	47.38	20,327	1,990
NO.	24,781	52.62	22,158	2,623
Over Votes	28		24	4
Under Votes	3,446		3,081	365

ORGANIZE A FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT IN LASALLE COUNTY

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 124 OF 124 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	27,337	58.81	24,450	2,887
NO.	19,145	41.19	17,490	1,655
Over Votes	8		8	0
Under Votes	4,082		3,642	440

JOLIET JR. COLLEGE QUESTION

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	56	44.09	53	3
NO.	71	55.91	66	5

Over Votes	0	0	0
Under Votes	11	11	0

VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK QUESTION

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	53	41.41	48	5
NO.	75	58.59	70	5
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	4		4	0

CITY OF MARSEILLES QUESTION

VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	1,625	73.23	1,487	138
NO.	594	26.77	559	35
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	115		96	19